
Direct Costs By Program**
Master of Accounting
Master of Arts in Creative Writing
Master of Arts in Theology
Master of Business Administration 
Master of Education
Master of Science in Criminal Justice
Master of Science in Emergency Management
Master of Science in Human Services
Master of Science in Instructional Design
Master of Science in Psychology
Master of Social Work
Master Programs CARDS (Cyber Security, Computer Science, Artificial Intelligence)
MBA (online) & Cybersecurity - Military***
Educational Specialist - Education/Social Services (Online)
Navy Pace Graduate
*Tuition increases annually

Indirect Costs*
Books, Course Materials, Supplies, and Equipment
Housing
Food
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation
Federal Loan Fees
Total
*The indirect costs listed here are estimated average expenses; 
actual costs will vary from student to student.

Other Fees & Deposits
Student Health Insurance* (campus based students only)
Student Services Fee (campus based students only)
Portfolio Evaluation
International Credential Evaluation Fee
Initial I-20 Processing Fee
International Student Transfer Out Fee
I-20 Administration Fee
Audit Fee (Visitors & Part-Time Students)
Degree Conferral Fee (Regardless of participation in commencement)
Certificate Fee
Replacement Diploma
ID or Food Card Replacement
Official Transcripts - Electronic
Official Transcripts - Paper
Rush / Overnight Delivery - Domestic
Rush / Overnight Delivery - International
Resident Parking Decal (Includes $5.23 sales tax)
Non-Resident Parking Decal (Includes $3.92 sales tax)
Technology Fee (per online course)
Dual enrollment per course (for high school students)
Research Fee (per hour-accounts over 5 years old)
Returned Check Fee (varies depending on amount)
Course Materials Connection Program**
Late Registration Fee***
*May be waived with appropriate proof of family or individual health insurance. 
**May be waived by following opt-out procedures.

Cost of Attendance* Semester Year
Tuition $4,170 $8,340
Books, Course Materials, Supplies, and Equipment $285 $570
Housing $8,100 $16,200
Food $1,926 $3,852
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,386 $2,772
Transportation $1,494 $2,988
Federal Loan Fees $108 $216
Total $17,469 $34,938

Cost of Attendance* - Creative Writing** Summer Semester with 1 Class Fall Semester with 2 Classes Spring 
Semester with Year

Tuition $2,205 $4,410 $4,410 $11,025
Books, Course Materials, Supplies, and Equipment $143 $285 $285 $713
Housing $1,520 $8,100 $8,100 $17,720
Food $963 $1,926 $1,926 $4,815
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $0 $1,386 $1,386 $2,772
Transportation $747 $1,494 $1,494 $3,735
Federal Loan Fees $72 $72 $72 $216
Total $5,650 $17,673 $17,673 $40,996
*The Cost of Attendance budget is based on federal guidelines and is used to determine financial aid 
**The Cost of Attendance budget for the year includes an allowance for summer term residency
eligibility; and is a representation of estimated average cost.

Specific Course Fees Course Fee per Semester
Art Studio ART studio courses $75

$2,772

$570
$16,200

$80

$40
$45

$16

$3,852

$840

$75

$2,988
$216

$150
$1,000

$750

$670

$26,598

$65

$135
$260

$145

$60

Max by state
Max by state

$75
$45
$35

$375
$45

$30 per credit

$1,845

$695
$695
$650

*Per credit rates listed above are based on the modality of the course taken per term. Students attending University Campus or Education centers that take an online class will be charged the 
online per credit rate where applicable

$780
$695

Year

$620
$785

$580

***Graduate students in the Master of Business Administration-Online (eMBA) and Master of Science in Cybersecurity programs who are active duty, reserve, and guard service members are 
eligible for the Saint Leo military rate. Spouses of active duty, reserve, and guard service members are also eligible for the military rate, when enrolled in the Master of Business Administration-
Online (eMBA) and Master of Science in Cybersecurity programs.

** Not all graduate programs are available at all Education Center locations, online, or at University Campus

$150
$260

$735
$580

$580

2026-2027 Tuition & Fees
Graduate

Tuition Per Credit Hour*
$750

$750



Assessment Test

ACC-498, ACC-505; ACC-549; COM-
498; COM-590; DBA-765; ECO-201; 
GBA-298; GBA-398; GBA-498; HCA-
498; HCM-590; HRA-498; HRA-540; 
IHT-498; MBA-525; MBA-599; MKT-
498; MMM-498; SOC-496; SPB-449

$105

Assessment Test HUS-498 $180
Criminal Justice Command School - Grad Fee CRM-300; CRJ-500 $145

Laboratory BIO-100/200/300, BIO498 (a non-lab 
course), BIO, CHE, PHY Lab Courses $105

Private Music Instruction MUS-120; MUS-220; MUS-320; MUS-
420 $415

Proctor Fee Proctoring Placement Exams $55

Prior Learning Theory and Practice PLA-100 $930
***The late registration fee is charged to all WorldWide students that register after the deadline.
     Deadlines are listed at  www.saintleo.edu/academic-calendar

2026-2027 tuition and fees are effective as of July 1, 2026. 
2026-2027 tuition and fee changes were approved as of October 2025. 


	All Graduate

