2026-2027 Tuition & Fees **Graduate**

Direct Costs By Program**	Tuition Per Credit Hour*
Master of Accounting	\$750
Master of Arts in Creative Writing	\$735
Master of Arts in Theology	\$580
Master of Business Administration	\$750
Master of Education	\$580
Master of Science in Criminal Justice	\$695
Master of Science in Emergency Management	\$695
Master of Science in Human Services	\$650
Master of Science in Instructional Design	\$580
Master of Science in Psychology	\$750
Master of Social Work	\$620
Master Programs CARDS (Cyber Security, Computer Science, Artificial Intelligence)	\$785
MBA (online) & Cybersecurity - Military***	\$670
Educational Specialist - Education/Social Services (Online)	\$780
Navy Pace Graduate	\$695

^{*}Tuition increases annually

^{***}Graduate students in the Master of Business Administration-Online (eMBA) and Master of Science in Cybersecurity programs who are active duty, reserve, and guard service members are eligible for the Saint Leo military rate. Spouses of active duty, reserve, and guard service members are also eligible for the military rate, when enrolled in the Master of Business Administration-Online (eMBA) and Master of Science in Cybersecurity programs.

Indirect Costs*	Year
Books, Course Materials, Supplies, and Equipment	\$570
Housing	\$16,200
Food	\$3,852
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$2,772
Transportation	\$2,988
Federal Loan Fees	\$216
Total	\$26,598

^{*}The indirect costs listed here are estimated average expenses;

actual costs will vary from student to student.

Other Fees & Deposits	
Student Health Insurance* (campus based students only)	\$1,845
Student Services Fee (campus based students only)	\$840
Portfolio Evaluation	\$135
International Credential Evaluation Fee	\$260
Initial I-20 Processing Fee	\$150
International Student Transfer Out Fee	\$1,000
l-20 Administration Fee	\$150
Audit Fee (Visitors & Part-Time Students)	\$260
Degree Conferral Fee (Regardless of participation in commencement)	\$145
Certificate Fee	\$75
Replacement Diploma	\$45
ID or Food Card Replacement	\$35
Official Transcripts - Electronic	\$16
Official Transcripts - Paper	\$40
Rush / Overnight Delivery - Domestic	\$45
Rush / Overnight Delivery - International	\$75
Resident Parking Decal (Includes \$5.23 sales tax)	\$80
Non-Resident Parking Decal (Includes \$3.92 sales tax)	\$60
Technology Fee (per online course)	\$45
Dual enrollment per course (for high school students)	\$375
Research Fee (per hour-accounts over 5 years old)	Max by state
Returned Check Fee (varies depending on amount)	Max by state
Course Materials Connection Program**	\$30 per credit
Late Registration Fee***	\$65

^{*}May be waived with appropriate proof of family or individual health insurance.

^{**}May be waived by following opt-out procedures.

Cost of Attendance*	Semester	Year
Tuition	\$4,170	\$8,340
Books, Course Materials, Supplies, and Equipment	\$285	\$570
Housing	\$8,100	\$16,200
Food	\$1,926	\$3,852
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$1,386	\$2,772
Transportation	\$1,494	\$2,988
Federal Loan Fees	\$108	\$216
Total	\$17,469	\$34,938

Cost of Attendance* - Creative Writing**	Summer Semester with 1 Class	Fall Semester with 2 Classes	Spring Semester with	Year
Tuition	\$2,205	\$4,410	\$4,410	\$11,025
Books, Course Materials, Supplies, and Equipment	\$143	\$285	\$285	\$713
Housing	\$1,520	\$8,100	\$8,100	\$17,720
Food	\$963	\$1,926	\$1,926	\$4,815
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$0	\$1,386	\$1,386	\$2,772
Transportation	\$747	\$1,494	\$1,494	\$3,735
Federal Loan Fees	\$72	\$72	\$72	\$216
Total	\$5,650	\$17,673	\$17,673	\$40,996

^{*}The Cost of Attendance budget is based on federal guidelines and is used to determine financial aid

eligibility; and is a representation of estimated average cost.

Specific Course Fees	Course Fee per S	
Art Studio	ART studio courses	\$75

^{*}Per credit rates listed above are based on the modality of the course taken per term. Students attending University Campus or Education centers that take an online class will be charged the online per credit rate where applicable

^{**} Not all graduate programs are available at all Education Center locations, online, or at University Campus

^{**}The Cost of Attendance budget for the year includes an allowance for summer term residency

Assessment Test	ACC-498, ACC-505; ACC-549; COM- 498; COM-590; DBA-765; ECO-201; GBA-298; GBA-398; GBA-498; HCA- 498; HCM-590; HRA-498; HRA-540; IHT-498; MBA-525; MBA-599; MKT- 498; MMM-498; SOC-496; SPB-449	\$105
Assessment Test	HUS-498	\$180
Criminal Justice Command School - Grad Fee	CRM-300; CRJ-500	\$145
Laboratory	BIO-100/200/300, BIO498 (a non-lab course), BIO, CHE, PHY Lab Courses	\$105
Private Music Instruction	MUS-120; MUS-220; MUS-320; MUS- 420	\$415
Proctor Fee	Proctoring Placement Exams	\$55
Prior Learning Theory and Practice	PLA-100	\$930

^{***}The late registration fee is charged to all WorldWide students that register after the deadline.

Deadlines are listed at www.saintleo.edu/academic-calendar

2026-2027 tuition and fees are effective as of July 1, 2026. 2026-2027 tuition and fee changes were approved as of October 2025.